[DIGITUS']

10/100M NETWORK
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Quick Installation Guide
DN-10050-1 Rev.2



Product Introduction

DN-10050-1 Rev.2 is an USB 2.0 to Fast Ethernet Adapter
that provides computer system with Ethernet link speed up
to 100Mbps. It is backward compatible with USB 1.x.

This compact and portable adapter is ideal as a desktop
network adapter or laptop accessory.

Features

1.
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Compliant with the Standard Specification of
USB 1.1and 2.0

. Integrates 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet MAC/PHY

. |EEE 802.3 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX compatible

. Support full Duplex Operation 10/100Mbps modes
. Support USB Full and High Speed modes with

bus power capacity

. Supports Suspend mode and Remote Wakeup

via Link-up

. Upstream port: USB type A
. Downstream port: RJ45
. Support Windows® XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bit);

macO0S 10.4 or later

System Requirements

1.

2.

Windows® XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bit),
macOS 10.4 or later
An USB port



Package Contents

1 x USB 2.0 to Fast Ethernet Adapter
1 x Driver CD

1 x User Manual

Note: Contents may vary depending on country/market

Hardware Installation

1. Plug DN-10050-1 Rev.2 directly into an available
USB port on your computer.

2. Connect the network cable into the RJ45 port of
DN-10050-1 Rev.2

3. Connect the other end of the network cable into an
available Ethernet port on your router, switch, or any
other network device.



Driver Installation for Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1

1. For Windows 98/2000/XP/WIN7/8/8.1, once the DN-
10050-1 Rev.2 is connected, Windows will detect the
adapter to install the drivers.
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This wizard helps you install software for.

BRBBT 2

{+). IF your hardware came with an installation CD
S o Hloppy disk, insert it now.

What da you want the wizard to do?

@ Install the software automatically (Fecommended)
O Instal from a list or specific location (4dvanced)

Click Mext to continue,

<Back J[_ Nest> | [ Cancel




2. The “Update Device driver Wizard” will appear,
informing you that it has found “AX88772C".

Found New Hardware Wizard

This wizard helps you install softwars for:

HRBBAT2N

(%) If your hardware came with an installation CD
&2 o1 floppy disk. insert it now.

‘what do you want the wizard ta do?

O Install the software automatically (Recommended)
(@ Installfrom a lit or specilic location [Advancad)

Click Next to cantinue.

<Back [ Hews | [ Cancel




3. Please insert the provided CD and select the folder that
matches your computer Operation System for driver
installation.

Hardware Update Wizard

Please choose your search and installation options.

(@) Search for the best diver in these lncations.

Use the check boxes below to limit or expand the default seaich. which includes local
paths and removable media. The best driver found will be installed.

Seaich removable media [floppy, CD-ROM. )

Include this lacation it the search:

| DA77 24\ EETT 28w irHPDrivers_Setup_v1.0 v L Browss ]

O Don't seaich. | wil choose the driver to install.

Chioos this option to select the device diver hiom alist. Windows does nat guarantes that
the diver you chooss will be the best match for your hardware.

[ <Back ][ MNew> | [ Cancel




4. Follow the instructions to complete the software
installation. When the driver is installed successfully,
the device under the System Property is shown as
below.
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Driver Installation for macOS

1. Insert the provided CD into your CD-ROM drive.

2. Double-click the “DN-10050-1 Rev.2” disc icon,
double-click “Drivers” folder.
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3. Click AX88772_vx.x.x.pkg, the following driver setup
dialog will appear.
Click the [Continue] button to start the installation
operation and follow the instructions to continue the
installation.

JlaXaXs] o nstall wcB8772

!’mnllha,daulllnu.lm Steps necessary to
Install this software.
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4. Click the [Install] button to continue the installation
operation.
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This will take 270 KE of space on your computar,

Click Install to parform a standard installation of
this software on the disk “Macintosh Leopard’.




5. You might need to enter your user/password during the
driver installation.

m Installer is trying to install new software. Type
. your password to allow this.

Name: | <Username> |
Password: |sesse |

S

6. Click the [Continue Installation] button to continue the
installation operation.

When this software finishes installing, you
Must restart your computer. Are you sure
you want to install the software now?

(Cancel ) (Continue nstalation )

7. Click the [Restart] button to restart macOSX system to
take effect the revised driver installation.



Macbook Pro, Macbook Air and macOS are trademarks of Apple Inc.,
registered in the U.S. and other countries.

Hereby Assmann Electronic GmbH, declares that the Declaration of
Conformity is part of the shipping content. If the Declaration of
Conformity is missing, you can request it by post under the below
mentioned manufacturer address.

Www.assmann.com
Assmann Electronic GmbH

Auf dem Schiffel 3
58513 Ludenscheid c €

Germany
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DN-10050-1 Rev.2



Produkthinweise

DN-10050-1 Rev.2 ist ein USB 2.0 zu Fast Ethernet-Adapter,
der das Computersystem mit einer Ethernet-
Verbindungsgeschwindigkeit von bis 100 Mbit/s versorgt.
Er ist rickwarts kompatibel mit USB 1.x. Dieser kompakte
und mobile Adapter ist ideal als Desktop-Netzwerkadapter
oder Laptop-Zubehor.

Schliisselmerkmale
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. Entspricht Standard-Spezifikationen USB 1.1 und 2.0

. Integriert 10/100 Mbit/s Fast Ethernet MAC/PHY

. |EEE 802.3 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX kompatibel

. Unterstitzt Full-Duplex Betrieb 10/100 Mbit/s Modus
. Unterstiitzt USB Full- und High-Speed mit Bus-

Spannungsversorgung

. Unterstiitzt Suspendmodus und Ferneinschaltung tiber

Link-up

. Upstream Port: USB Typ A
. Downstream Port: RJ45
. Unterstltzt Windows® XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64-Bit);

macO0S 10.4 oder spater

Systemanforderungen

1.

2.

Windows” XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64-Bit), macOS 10.4
oder spater
USB-Port



Lieferumfang

1 x USB 2.0 zu Fast Ethernet-Adapter
1 x Treiber-CD

1 x Bedienungsanleitung

Hinweis: Lieferumfang kann nach Land/Markt
abweichen

Hardware-installation

1.

SchlieRen Sie den DN-10050-1 Rev.2 direkt an einen
freien USB-Port Ihres

. Computers an.
. SchlieBen Sie das Netzwerkkabel am RJ45 Port des DN-

10050-1 Rev.2an.

. SchlieRen Sie das andere Ende des Netzwerkkabels an

einen freien Ethernet-Port lhres Routers, Switch oder
sonstigen Netzwerkgerdt an.



Treiber-Installation fiir Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1

1. Windows 98/2000/XP/WIN7/8/8.1 erkennt den DN-
10050-1 Rev.2, nachdem der Adapter angeschlossen ist
und installiert die Treiber.
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This wizard helps you install software for.

BRBBT 2

{+). IF your hardware came with an installation CD
S o Hloppy disk, insert it now.

What da you want the wizard to do?

@ Install the software automatically (Fecommended)
O Instal from a list or specific location (4dvanced)

Click Mext to continue,

<Back J[_ Nest> | [ Cancel




2. Der ,Update Device driver Wizard“ wird angezeigt und
teilt Thnen mit, dass ,,AX88772C" gefunden wurde.

Found New Hardware Wizard

This wizard helps you install softwars for:

HRBBAT2N

(%) If your hardware came with an installation CD
&2 o1 floppy disk. insert it now.

‘what do you want the wizard ta do?

O Install the software automatically (Recommended)
(@ Installfrom a lit or specilic location [Advancad)

Click Next to cantinue.

<Back [ Hews | [ Cancel




3. Legen Sie die mitgelieferte CD ein und wahlen Sie den
Ordner in dem sich der Treiber fir Ihr Betriebssystem
befindet.

Hardware Update Wizard

Please choose your search and installation options.

(@) Search for the best diver in these lncations.

Use the check boxes below to limit or expand the default seaich. which includes local
paths and removable media. The best driver found will be installed.

Search 1emovabls media loppy, CD-ROM. ]

Include this lacation it the search:

| DA77 24\ EETT 28w irHPDrivers_Setup_v1.0 v L Browss ]

O Don't seaich. | wil choose the driver to install.

Chioos this option to select the device diver hiom alist. Windows does nat guarantes that
the diver you chooss will be the best match for your hardware.

[ <Back ][ MNew> | [ Cancel




4. Folgen Sie den Anleitungen zur Installation der
Software. Nach erfolgreicher Treiber-Installation wird
das Gerat unter Systemeigenschaften angezeigt, wie
nachstehend dargestellt.
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Driver Installation for macOS

1. Legen Sie die CD in Ihr CD-ROM-Laufwerk ein.

2. Doppelklicken Sie auf das Disk-Symbol ,,DN-10050-1
Rev.2“ und dann Sie auf das Verzeichnis ,Drivers”
(Treiber).

eoo || axgsz72

DN-10050-1




3. Klicken Sie auf AX88772_vx.x.x.pkg. Der folgende
Treiber-Setupdialog 6ffnet sich.
Klicken Sie die die Schaltflache [Continue] (Weiter) um
den Installationsvorgang zu starten. Befolgen Sie zum
Fortsetzen der Installation die Anweisungen.

a¥aXo) & Install £x88772

You will be guided through the steps necessary to
install this software.

(Gotack ) (“Comtine )



4. Klicken Sie auf die Schaltflache [Install] (Installieren) um
die Installation fortzusetzen.

090 S joeall 448773

This will take 270 KE of space on your computer,

Click Install to parform a standard installation of
this software on the disk “Macintosh Leopard’.




5. Sie mussen moglicherweise Ihren Benutzernamen/
Passwort wéhrend der Treiberinstallation eingeben.

M

n Installer is trying to install new software. Type
your password to allow this.

Name: | <Username> |

Password: |sesse ]

([ Cancel |

6. Klicken Sie auf die Schaltflache [Continue Installation]
(Installation fortsetzen) um den Installationsvorgang
fortzusetzen

When this software finishes installing, you
must restart your computer. Are you sure
you want to install the software now?

( cancel ) ( Continue Installation )

7. Klicken Sie auf die Schaltflache [Restart] (Neu starten)
um das macOSX System neu zu starten, damit die
Uberarbeitete Treiberinstallation ibernommen wird.



Hiermit erklart die Assmann Electronic GmbH, dass die gedruckte
Konformitatserklarung dem Produkt beiliegt.

Sollte die Konformitatserklarung fehlen, kann diese postalisch unter
der unten genannten Herstelleradresse angefordert werden.

Www.assmann.com
Assmann Electronic GmbH

Auf dem Schiffel 3
58513 Ludenscheid c €

Germany
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ADAPTATEUR
USB-RESEAU 10/100M

Guide d'installation rapide
DN-10050-1 Rev.2



Introduction au produit

L'adaptateur DN-10050-1 Rev.2 est un adaptateur USB 2.0
vers Fast Ethernet qui fournit a un systéeme informatique un
débit de liaison Ethernet jusqu'a 100 Mbit/s. Il est
rétrocompatible avec la norme USB 1.x. Cet adaptateur
compact et portable est idéal comme adaptateur de réseau
d'un ordinateur de bureau ou comme accessoire pour un
ordinateur portable.

Caractéristiques

1. Il est conforme aux spécifications de la norme USB 1.1
et 2.0

2. llinclut une adresse physique/MAC Fast Ethernet a
10/100 Mbit/s

3. Il est compatible IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX

4. Il prend en charge les modes de fonctionnement Full
Duplex a 10/100 Mbit/s

5. Il prend en charge la norme USB et les modes de débits
élevés avec une possibilité d'alimentation par bus

6. Il prend en charge le mode veille et le démarrage a
distance par activation de la liaison

7. Porten amont: USB de type A

. Porten aval: RI45

9. Compatible Windows® XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bits);
macO0S 10.4 ou supérieur

s



Configurations du systéeme

1. Windows’ XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bits);
macO0S 10.4 ou supérieur

2. Un Port USB libre

Contenu de la confection

1 x adaptateur USB 2.0 vers Fast Ethernet
1 x CD de pilote de périphérique

1 x manuel de ['utilisateur

Remarque : le contenu peut varier en fonction des pays ou
du marché

Installation matérielle

1. Branchez I'adaptateur DN-10050-1 Rev.2 directement
dans un port USB libre de votre ordinateur.

2. Connectez le cable réseau dans le port RJ45 de
|'adaptateur DN-10050-1 Rev.2

3. Branchez I'autre extrémité du cable réseau dans un port
Ethernet libre de votre routeur, commutateur ou de
tout autre dispositif réseau.

Installation du pilote de périphérique sous

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1

1. Sous Windows 98/2000/XP/WIN7/8/8.1, dés que
I'adaptateur DN-10050-1 Rev.2 est connecté, Windows
détectera le dispositif pour installer le pilote de
périphérique.



O Computer Management

= File Action  iew Window Help

" S 2

I

i Computer
e Disk drives
B Display adapters
S Floppy disk contrallers 5
2 IDE ATAIATARL controllers
Keyboards
Mice and other pointing devices
§f Manitars
B Network adapters
1 e Other devices
Y ArBExTZA
o Ports (COM & LPT)
1.8 Droceccnre

[E3

This wizard helps you install software for.

BRBBT 2

() If your hardware came with an installation CD
SE2 or floppy disk, insert it now.

‘What do pou want the wizard to do?

(@ Install the software automatically [Fecommended)
O Install from a list or specific location [Advanced)

Click Nest to continue.

<Back [ Mewt> | [ Cancel




2. L'assistant « Update Device driver Wizard » (Assistant
de mise a jour de pilote de périphérique de dispositif)
apparaitra et vous indiquera qu'un dispositif
« AX88772C » a été détecté.

Found New Hardware Wizard

This wizard helps you installsoftware for

BREET2A

(%) 1f your hardware came with an installation CD
S or floppy disk. insert it now.

What do you want the wizard to do?

O Install the software automatically (Recommended)
@ Install from a st or specific lacation (Advanced)

Click Next to continue.

<Back ][ Mes | [ Cancel




3. Veuillez insérer le CD fourni et sélectionner le dossier
correspondant a votre systeme d'exploitation pour
l'installation du pilote de périphérique.

Hardware Update Wizard

Please choose your search and installation options.

(@) Search for the best diver in these lncations.

Use the check boxes below to limit or expand the default seaich. which includes local
paths and removable media. The best driver found will be installed.

Seaich removable media [floppy, CD-ROM. )

Include this lacation it the search:

| DA77 24\ EETT 28w irHPDrivers_Setup_v1.0 v L Browss ]

O Don't seaich. | wil choose the driver to install.

Chioos this option to select the device diver hiom alist. Windows does nat guarantes that
the diver you chooss will be the best match for your hardware.

[ <Back ][ MNew> | [ Cancel




4. Suivez les instructions qui apparaissent a |'écran pour
terminer l'installation du logiciel. Quand le pilote de
périphérique est installé avec succes, le dispositif est
indiqué sous « System property » (Propriété du
systéme) comme ci-dessous.
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Installation du pilote pour macOS

1. Insérez le CD fourni dans votre lecteur de CD-ROM.

2. Double-cliquez sur l'icone du disque « DN-10050-1
Rev.2 », puis double-cliquez sur le dossier « Drivers »
(Pilotes).

@00 L axss772

FAVORITES ~

2 All My Files ‘

AirDrop
' DN-10050-1
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3. Cliquez sur AX88772_vx.x.x.pkg pour accéder a la boite
de dialogue d'installation du pilote illustrée ci-dessous.
Cliquez sur le bouton [Continue] (Continuer) pour
démarrer l'installation et suivez les instructions pour
continuer l'installation.

fana & Install w8,




4. Cliquez sur le bouton [Install] (Installer) pour poursuivre
I'installation.

090 el 2772

This will take 270 KE of space on your computer,

Click Install to parform a standard installation of
this software on the disk “Macintosh Leopard’.

Change Install Location.. -

ot it =38




5. Vous devrez peut-étre saisir votre nom d'utilisateur et
votre mot de passe pendant I'installation du pilote.

g

n Installer is trying to install new software. Type
your password to allow this.

Name: | <Username> |

Password: Iouu l

([ Cancel |

6. Cliquez sur le bouton [Continue Installation] (Poursuivre
I'installation) pour poursuivre l'installation.

When this software finishes installing, you
must restart your computer. Are you sure
you want to install the software now?

(Cancel ) (Continue nstalation )

7. Cliquez sur le bouton [Restart] (Redémarrer) pour
redémarrer le systeme macOSX et rendre |'actualisation
du pilote effective.



Par la présente, Assmann Electronic GmbH certifie que le produit
contient la déclaration de conformité. Si la déclaration de conformité
est manquante, vous pouvez la demander par post a |"adresse du
fabricant ci-dessous :

Www.assmann.com
Assmann Electronic GmbH

Auf dem Schiffel 3
58513 Ludenscheid c €

Germany
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Guida rapida all’installazione
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Introduzione del prodotto

Il DN-10050-1 Rev.2 & un adattatore da USB 2.0 a
Fast Ethernet che fornisce al computer un
collegamento Ethernet con velocita fino a 100Mbps.
E retro-compatibile con lo standard USB 1.x.
Quest’adattatore compatto e portatile & ideale
come adattatore di rete per PC o come accessorio
per portatili.

Caratteristiche

1. Conforme con le Specifiche Standard USB 1.1 e 2.0

2. Integra 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet MAC/PHY

3. Compatibile con IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX

4. Supporta le operazioni in modalita full Duplex
10/100Mbps

5. Supporta le modalita Full USB e High speed con la
capacita del bus di potenza

6. Supporta la modalita Sospensione e 'accensione
remota attraverso Link-up

7. Porta di Upstream: USB tipo A

. Porta di Downstream: RJ45

9. Supporta Windows® XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bit);
macO0S 10.4 o successivi

0o



Requisiti di sistema

1. Windows’ XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bit), macOS 10.4 o
successivi

2. Una porta USB

Contenuto della confezione

1 x Adattatore da USB 2.0 a Fast Ethernet
1 x CD Driver

1 x Manuale dell’'utente

Nota: Il contenuto puo variare a seconda della
nazione/mercato

Installazione Hardware

1. Inserite il DN-10050-1 Rev.2 direttamente in una porta
USB disponibile sul vostro computer.

2. Collegate il cavo di rete nella porta RJ45 del
DN-10050-1 Rev.2

3. Collegate I'altra estremita del cavo di rete in una porta
Ethernet disponibile sul vostro router, switch, o altro
dispositivo di rete.



Installazione Driver per Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1
1. Per Windows 98/2000/XP/WIN7/8/8.1, una volta che il
DN-10050-1 Rev.2 & collegato, Windows individuera

I’adattatore ed installera i driver.
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This wizard helps you install software for.

BRBBT 2

(%) 1f your hardware came with an installation CD
ED or floppy disk, insert it now.

‘What do pou want the wizard to do?

(@ Install the software automatically [Fecommended)
O Install from a list or specific location [Advanced)

Click Nest to continue.
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2. Apparira la scritta “Update Device driver Wizard”, che vi

informa che “AX88772C” é stato trovato.

Found New Hardware Wizard

This wizard helps you install softwars for:

HRBBAT2N

(%) If your hardware came with an installation CD
&2 o1 floppy disk. insert it now.

‘what do you want the wizard ta do?

O Install the software automatically (Recommended)
(@ Installfrom a lit or specilic location [Advancad)

Click Next to cantinue.

<Back [ Hews | [ Cancel




3. Inserite il CD fornito e selezionate la cartella che
corresponde al vostro sistema operative per
I'installazione dei driver.

Hardware Update Wizard

Please choose your search and installation options.

(@) Search for the best diver in these lncations.

Use the check boxes below to limit or expand the default seaich. which includes local
paths and removable media. The best driver found will be installed.

Search 1emovabls media loppy, CD-ROM. ]

Include this lacation it the search:

| DA77 24\ EETT 28w irHPDrivers_Setup_v1.0 v L Browss ]

O Don't seaich. | wil choose the driver to install.

Chioos this option to select the device diver hiom alist. Windows does nat guarantes that
the diver you chooss will be the best match for your hardware.

[ <Back ][ MNew> | [ Cancel




4. Seguite le istruzioni per completare I'installazione
software. Quando i driver sono installato con successo,
il dispositivo viene mostrato come segue nelle Proprieta
di Sistema.
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Installazione driver per macOS

1. Inserire il CD in dotazione nel lettore per CD-ROM.

2. Cliccare due volte sull’icona disco “DN-10050-1 Rev.2”,
cliccare due volte sulla cartella “Drivers” (Driver).

@00 L Ax88772




3. Cliccare su AX88772_vx.x.x.pkg, comparira la finestra di
dialogo di configurazione seguente. Cliccare sul tasto
[Continue] (Continua) per avviare le operazioni di
installazione e seguire le istruzioni per proseguire
I'installazione.

You will be guided through the steps necessary to
install this software.

Cama) Gl



4. Cliccare sul tasto [Install] (Installa) per continuare con

I'installazione.

el 2772

This will take 270 KE of space on your computar,

Click Install to parform a standard installation of
this software on the disk “Macintosh Leopard’.




5. E possibile che venga richiesto di inserire
utente/password durante I'installazione driver.

i‘

n Installer is trying to install new software. Type
. your password to allow this.

Name: | <Username> |
Password: |sesse |

—

6. Cliccare sul tasto [Continue Installation] (Continuare
I'installazione) per continuare con I'installazione.

When this software finishes installing, you
Must restart your computer. Are you sure
you want to install the software now?

(Cancel ) (Continue nstalation )

7. Cliccare sul tasto [Restart] (Riavvia) per riavviare il
sistema macOSX per confermare I'installazione del
driver.
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ADAPTADOR DE
RED 10/100M
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Introduccion al producto

ElI DN-10050-1 Rev.2 es un adaptador USB 2.0 a Fast
Ethernet que ofrece una velocidad de enlace Ethernet al
sistema del ordenador de hasta 100Mbps. Es compatible
con versiones anteriores de USB 1.x. Este adaptador
compacto es ideal como adaptador de red de sobremesa o
accesorio de portatil.

Caracteristicas

1. Cumple con las especificaciones estandares de USB 1.1
y 2.0

2. Integra 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet MAC/PHY

3. Compatible con IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX

4. Es compatible con modos de Funcionamiento Duplex
10/100Mbps

5. Es compatible con modos USB Full y High Speed con
capacidad de potencia de bus

6. Es compatible con modo Suspend y Remote Wakeup
mediante Enlace

7. Puerto de subida: USB tipo A

8. Puerto de bajada: RJ45

9. Es compatible con Windows® XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64

bit); macOS 10.4 o superiores

Requerimientos del sistema

1.

2.

Windows® XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bit), macOS 10.4 o
superior
Un puerto USB



Contenidos del envase

1 x USB 2.0 para el adaptador Fast Ethernet
1 x CD con drivers

1 x Manual de usuario

Nota: los contenidos pueden variar dependiendo del pais /
mercado

Instalacion del hardware

1. Conecte el DN-10050-1 Rev.2 directamente en un
Puerto USB disponible de su ordenador.

2. Conecte el cable de red en el Puerto RJ45 del DN-
10050-1 Rev.2

3. Conecte el otro extreme del cable de red en un Puerto
Ethernet disponible de su router, interruptor o
cualquier dispositivo de red.

Instalacion del driver para Windows

XP/Vista/7/8/8.1

1. Para Windows 98/2000/XP/WIN7/8/8.1, una vez que el
DN-10050-1 Rev.2 esta conectado, Windows detecta el
adaptador para instalar los drivers.
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This wizard helps you install software for.

BRBBT 2

() If your hardware came with an installation CD
SE2 or floppy disk, insert it now.

‘What do pou want the wizard to do?

(@ Install the software automatically [Fecommended)
O Install from a list or specific location [Advanced)

Click Nest to continue.

<Back [ Mewt> | [ Cancel




2. Aparecerd Device driver Wizard” informandole que se
ha encontrado “AX88772C".

Found New Hardware Wizard

This wizard helps you install softwars for:

HRBBAT2N

(%) If your hardware came with an installation CD
&2 o1 floppy disk. insert it now.

‘what do you want the wizard ta do?

O Install the software automatically (Recommended)
(@ Installfrom a lit or specilic location [Advancad)

Click Next to cantinue.

<Back [ Hews | [ Cancel




3. Por favor, inserte el CD adjunto y seleccione la carpeta
que se corresponda con el sistema operativo de su
ordenador para la instalacion de los drivers.

Hardware Update Wizard

Please choose your search and installation options.

(@) Search for the best diver in these lncations.

Use the check boxes below to limit or expand the default seaich. which includes local
paths and removable media. The best driver found will be installed.

Seaich removable media [floppy, CD-ROM. )

Include this lacation it the search:

| DA77 24\ EETT 28w irHPDrivers_Setup_v1.0 v L Browss ]

O Don't seaich. | wil choose the driver to install.

Chioos this option to select the device diver hiom alist. Windows does nat guarantes that
the diver you chooss will be the best match for your hardware.

[ <Back ][ MNew> | [ Cancel




4. Siga las instrucciones para completar la instalacion del
software. Cuando los drivers se hayan instalado con
éxito, se muestra las Propiedades del sistemas tal y
como aparece debajo.
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Instalacién de controladores para macOS

1. Inserte el CD incluido en su unidad de CD-ROM.

2. Haga doble clic en el icono del disco “DN—10050-1
Rev.2” y vuelva a hacer doble clic en la carpeta
“Drivers” (controladores).

eno | Ax88772
(2] ;P DICOINC O

FAVORITES ~

2 All My Files ‘

AirDrop
, DN-10050-1

[ Desktop
[ Documents
© Downloads.
H Movies
J7 Music
&) Pictures



Haga clic en Mac AX88772_vx.x.x.pkg y aparecera el
siguiente cuadro de didlogo para instalar los
controladores. Haga clic en el botdn [Continue]
(Continuar) para iniciar la operacion de instalacion y
siga las instrucciones para continuar con la misma.

A6 i Install axE8772

You will be guided through the steps necessary to
install this software.

(Gotack ) (“Comtine )



4. Haga clic en el botdn [Install] (Instalar) para continuar
con la operacién de instalacién.

090

S joeall 448773

This will take 270 KE of space on your computer,

Click Install to parform a standard installation of
this software on the disk “Macintosh Leopard’.




5. Es posible que deba introducir su usuario/contrasefia
durante la instalacién de los controladores.

i‘

n Installer is trying to install new software. Type
. your password to allow this.

Name: | <Username> |
Password: |sesse |

—

6. Haga clic en el botdn [Continue Inatallation] (Continuar
instalacidn) para continuar con la operacion de
instalacion.

When this software finishes installing, you
must restart your computer. Are you sure
you want to install the software now?

( cancel ) ( Continue Installation )

7. Haga clic en el botdn [Restart] (Reiniciar) para reiniciar
el sistema macOSX y que la instalacién del controlador
surta efecto.



[DIGITUS']

KARTA SIECIOWA
USB 10/100M

Skrdécony przewodnik instalacji
DN-10050-1 Rev.2



Wprowadzenie

DN-10050-1 Rev.2 jest kartg sieciowg USB 2.0 Fast
Ethernet, wyposazajaca system komputerowy w ztacze
Ethernet o szybkosci do 100 Mb/s. Zachowana jest
zgodnos¢ wsteczna z USB 1.x. Niniejsza kompaktowa karta
sieciowa idealnie sprawdzi sie we wspdtpracy z
komputerem stacjonarnym lub laptopem.

Cechy

. Zgodnos¢ ze specyfikacja standardu USB 1.1 oraz 2.0.

. Obstuga 10/100Mb/s Fast Ethernet MAC/PHY.

. Zgodnos¢ z IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX.

. Zgodnos¢ z full duplex w trybach 10/100Mb/s.

. Obstuga trybow full i high speed USB, przy zasilaniu z

szyny.

6. Obstuga trybu zawieszenia i zdalnego wybudzania (Link-
up).

7. Port od strony komputera: USB typ A.

. Port Ethernet: RJ45.

9. Zgodnos¢ z Windows” XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bity);
macOS 10.4 lub nowszym.

s WN

0o

Wymagania systemowe

1. Windows’ XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bity), macOS 10.4
lub nowszy.

2. Port USB.



Zawartos¢ opakowania

1 x karta sieciowa USB 2.0 Fast Ethernet.
1 x ptyta ze sterownikami.

1 x Instrukcja uzytkownika.

Uwaga: zawarto$¢ uzalezniona jest od kraju/rynku
sprzedazy.

Instalacja sprzetu

1. Podtacz karte DN-10050-1 Rev.2 do wolnego portu USB
komputera.

2. Przewdd sieciowy podtacz do portu RJ45 karty DN-
10050-1 Rev.2.

3. Drugi koniec przewodu sieciowego podtacz do wolnego
gniazdka routera, switcha, lub innego urzadzenia
sieciowego.



Instalacja sterownika w Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1

1. W Windows 98/2000/XP/WIN7/8/8.1, po podtaczeniu
karty DN-10050-1 Rev.2 system automatycznie wykryje
karte, aby zainstalowac jej sterownik.
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This wizard helps you install software for.

BRBBT 2

(%) 1f your hardware came with an installation CD
ED or floppy disk, insert it now.

‘What do pou want the wizard to do?

(@ Install the software automatically [Fecommended)
O Install from a list or specific location [Advanced)

Click Nest to continue.

<Back [ Mewt> | [ Cancel




2. Zostanie wyswietlony ekran kreatora instalacji ,Update
Device driver Wizard”, oznajmiajgcy odnalezienie
,AX88772C".

Found New Handware Wizard

This wizard helps you install saftware for

HXEBT20

{+) 1If your hardware came with an installation CD
5B or Hoppy disk, insert it now.

‘what do you want the wizard to da?

() Irstall the software sutomaticaly (Recommended)
(@ Install from a list or specific location (&dvanced)

Click Next to continue,

<Back_J[__Met> | [ Cancel




3. W napedzie CD umies¢ dostarczong ptyte, a nastepnie
wybierz katalog zgodny z systemem operacyjnym
twojego komputera i zainstaluj sterownik.

Hardware Update Wizard

Please choose your search and installation options.

(@) Search for the best diver in these lncations.

Use the check boxes below to limit or expand the default seaich. which includes local
paths and removable media. The best driver found will be installed.

Seaich removable media [floppy, CD-ROM. )

Include this lacation it the search:

| DA77 24\ EETT 28w irHPDrivers_Setup_v1.0 v L Browss ]

O Don't seaich. | wil choose the driver to install.

Chioos this option to select the device diver hiom alist. Windows does nat guarantes that
the diver you chooss will be the best match for your hardware.

[ <Back ][ MNew> | [ Cancel




4. Przeprowadz? instalacje oprogramowania zgodnie z
instrukcjami. Po zainstalowaniu sterownika urzadzenie
wyswietlane bedzie w Menedzerze urzadzen, tak jak na
ponizszym obrazku.
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Instalacja sterownika w systemie operacyjnym

macOS

1. W16z dostarczong ptyte CD do napedu CD-ROM.

2. Dwukrotnie kliknij ikone dysku ,, DN-10050-1 Rev.2”.
Nastepnie dwukrotnie kliknij folder ,Drivers”
(Sterowniki).

800 L Ax88772

DN-10050-1
)




3. Kliknij sterownik AX88772_vx.x.x.pkg. Otworzy sie
nastepujace okno dialogowe ustawien. Kliknij przycisk
[Continue] (Kontynuuj), aby rozpocza¢ instalacje i
postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami w celu kontynuowania
instalacji.

fana & Install £x88772

\"mnllha,daulllnu.lm Steps necessary to
lnstall this software.

Cama) Gl



4. Kliknij przycisk [Install] (Instaluj), aby kontynuowaé
instalacje.

090 el 2772

This will take 270 KE of space on your computar,

Click Install to parform a standard installation of
this software on the disk “Macintosh Leopard’.




5. Podczas instalacji sterownika moze by¢ wymagane
wprowadzenie nazwy uzytkownika/hasta.

g

n Installer is trying to install new software. Type
your password to allow this.

Name: | <Username> |

Password: Iouu l

([ Cancel |

6. Kliknij przycisk [Continue Installation] (Kontynuuj
instalacje), aby kontynuowad instalacje.

When this software finishes installing, you
must restart your computer. Are you sure
you want to install the software now?

(Cancel ) (Continue nstalation )

7. Kliknij przycisk [Restart] (Uruchom ponownie), aby
ponownie uruchomié system operacyjny macOSX i
zakoriczy¢ instalacje sterownika.



[DIGITUS']

10/100M AG
USB ADAPTORU

=f
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>

Hizhi Kurulum Kilavuzu
DN-10050-1 Rev.2



Uriin Tanrtimi

DN-10050-1 Rev.2; bilgisayar sistemine 100Mbps’lik hiza
kadar Ethernet baglantisi saglayan USB 2.0 Fast Ethernet
Adaptoéridur. Arkasi USB 1.x ile uyumludur. Bu kompakt ve
portatif adaptor bir masausti ag adaptori veya dizustl
aksesuari olarak idealdir.

Ozellikler

b wWwN R

sl

. USB 1.1 ve 2.0'in Standart Ozellikleri ile uyumlu

. 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet MAC/PHY ile buttinlegir
. |EEE 802.3 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX uyumlu

. Tam ikili islem 10/100Mbps modlarini destekler

. Veriyolu gii¢ kapasitesi ile USB Tam ve Yiksek Hiz

modlarini destekler

. Baglanti kurma yoluyla Bekletme modunu ve Uzaktan

Uyandirmayi destekler

. Yukari akig portu: USB tip A
. Asagi akis portu: RJ45
. Windows® XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bit); macOS 10.4

veya daha Ustlinl destekler

Sistem Gereksinimleri

1.

2.

Windows® XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 (32/64 bit), macOS 10.4
veya daha Ustl
Bir USB portu



Paket icerigi

1 x USB 2.0 Fast Ethernet Adaptoriu
1 x Suricu CD’si

1 x Kullanim Kitapgigi

Not: icerik, lilke/pazara bagl olarak gesitlilik gdsterebilir

Donanim Kurulumu

1. DN-10050-1 Rev.2’i dogrudan bilgisayariniz tizerindeki
uygun bir USB portuna takin.

2. Ag kablosunu DN-10050-1 Rev.2’in RJ45 portuna takin

3. Ag kablosunun diger ucunu yonlendiriciniz (router),
switch’iniz veya herhangi bir bagka ag cihazinizin
Uzerindeki Ethernet portuna baglayin.



Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1 igin Siiriicii Kurulumu

1. Windows 98/2000/XP/WIN7/8/8.1 igin DN-10050-1
Rev.2 baglandiginda Windows suricileri kurmak Gzere
adaptoru algilayacaktir.
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This wizard helps you install software for.

BRBBT 2

(%) 1f your hardware came with an installation CD
ED or floppy disk, insert it now.

‘What do pou want the wizard to do?

(@ Install the software automatically [Fecommended)
O Install from a list or specific location [Advanced)

Click Nest to continue.

<Back [ Mewt> | [ Cancel




2. “AX88772C” yi buldugunu size bildiren “Update Device
driver Wizard” (Cihaz Sur(cu Sihirbazini Glincelle)
gorlnecektir.

Found New Handware Wizard

This wizard helps you install saftware for

HXEBT20

{+) 1If your hardware came with an installation CD
5B or Hoppy disk, insert it now.

‘what do you want the wizard to da?

() Irstall the software sutomaticaly (Recommended)
(@ Install from a list or specific location (&dvanced)

Click Next to continue,

<Back_J[__Met> | [ Cancel




3. Lutfen igerikteki CD'yi takin ve stirtcl kurulumu igin
bilgisayarinizin isletim Sistemine uyan klaséri segin.

Hardware Update Wizard

Please choose your search and installation options.

(@ Search for the hest driver in these locatiors.

Use the check hoxes below to limit or expand the default search, which includes local
paths and removable media. The best driver found will be installzd,

Search removable media (floppy, CD-ROM. )

Include this location in the search:

\D AXBETTIA BT T2 P Drivers_Setup_v1.0 vl Browse

O Dorit search. | will choose the diiver to install

Choose this option to select the device driver from a list. Windows does not guarantee that
the driver wou chooss will be the best match for your hardware.

[ <Back [ Mew> | [ Cancel




4. Yazilim kurulumunu tamamlamak igin talimatlari izleyin.
Sirlict basarili bir sekilde kuruldugunda Sistem Ozelligi
altindaki cihaz asagidaki gibi géruntdlenir.
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macOS Siiriicii Yiiklemesi

1. Urtinle birlikte verilen CD’yi CD-ROM siiriictiniize takin.

2. “DN-10050-1 Rev.2” disk simgesine ¢ift tiklayin,
“Drivers” (Suruculer) klasérine gift tiklayin.

.88 — LJ

DN-10050-1
lal




3. AX88772_vx.x.x.pkg’e ¢ift tiklayin, agagidaki suricii ayar
iletisim kutusu goruntulenir.
Yuikleme iglemini baslatmak igin [Continue] (Devam)
digmesine tiklayin ve yiikleme islemine devam etmek
icin talimatlari izleyin.

fakiXe] o nstall wcB8772

!’mnllha,daulllnu.lm Steps necessary to
Install this software.




4. Yikleme islemine devam etmek igin [Install] (Yukle)
digmesine tiklayin.

090 el 2772

This will take 270 KE of space on your computer,

Click Install to parform a standard installation of
this software on the disk “Macintosh Leopard’.

Change Install Location.. -

ot it =38




5. Sirtcu yikleme islemi esnasinda kullanici
adinizi/sifrenizi girmeniz gerekebilir.

g

n Installer is trying to install new software. Type
your password to allow this.

Name: | <Username> |

Password: Iouu l

([ Cancel |

6. Yukleme islemine devam etmek igin [Continue
Installation] (Yiiklemeye Devam Et) digmesine tiklayin.

When this software finishes installing, you
must restart your computer. Are you sure
you want to install the software now?

(Cancel ) (Continue nstalation )

7. Degistirilmis strlict ylklemesinin etkili olmasi igin
macOSX sistemini yeniden baglatmak lzere [Restart]
(Yeniden Baslat) dugmesine tiklayin.



